02-26-2003 OFFICE OF RECORDATION F

778 F52 21 41 9: 31

102373625

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ANCE SECTION	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 - 21 - 0 3 ARCH Development Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: The University of Chicago
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 5640 South Ellis Avenue, Suite 405 Chicago, IL 60637
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/669,358	3 and 5,972,954
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	eation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Name: Chantal Morgan D'Apuzzo, Ph.D. Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Chantal Morgan D'Apuzzo	February 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signate	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

02/25/A003 FMUELLER 00000185 09669358

ot Fo:8021

679393

BOX Assignment
30,00 OP Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ARCH Development Corporation having a place of business at 5640 South Ellis Avenue, Suite 405, Chicago, IL 60637 (ASSIGNOR) is the joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent(s) and/or application(s):

Patent or Application No.	Date of Filing or Grant
5,972,954	October 26, 1999 (grant)
09/669,358	September 26, 2000 (filing date)

Whereas, The University of Chicago having a place of business at 5640 South Ellis Avenue, Suite 405, Chicago, IL 60637 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s) and/or application(s), any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and application(s), all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

n 12 2013	COMPANY NAME: ARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Date	Alan P. Thomas
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of tebruary.
SEAL	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL ERICA BURNETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/7/20	My Commission Expires $\frac{12/7/05}{05}$
the second secon	*·wn.)

679215.1

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0037